

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2297/2023
CM No. 5344/2023**

Anita DeviAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sanchit Verma, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Issue notice to the respondents, subject to petitioner's taking necessary steps within a period of one week.
2. List on 18.10.2023.
3. In the meanwhile, till next date of hearing before the Bench, impugned communication No. CDPO/SAT/650-653/2023-24 dated 18.08.2023 shall remain in abeyance.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
06.09.2023
Sahil Padha