

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP (C) No. 2296/2023

Anita Devi

.... Petitioner

Through: -Mr. Sanchit Verma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J and K and Ors.

....Respondent.

Through:-None.

ORDER
18.10.2023

Hon'ble Court, vide its order dated 06.09.2023, had directed to issue notice to respondents.

As reported by the dealing assistant, objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have been filed by Mr. Ramesh Arora, Sr. AAG which are attached with the file. However, notice issued to respondent No. 5 through registered post on 15.09.2023 has not been received back served or un-served. Even, no one has caused appearance on his behalf. Statutory period has expired. Postal receipt is annexed with the file.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has requested to list the matter on 21.12.2023. Prayer allowed.

Registry is therefore, directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the week commencing from 21st December 2023 for kind orders.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
18.10.2023