

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. WP (C) No. 2297/2023

Anita DeviAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sanchit Verma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.05.2025

Reply has been filed. Copy of the same be furnished to the counsel for the petitioner within week's time.

List on 29.07.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu

16.05.2025

Rahul Sharma