

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2297/2023

Anita Devi

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sanchit Verma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.07.2025)

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **22.09.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
29.07.2025
Neha-1