

Regular List
Serial No. 84

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2297/2023

Anita Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sanchit Verma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1 to 4.
None for R-5.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(01.04.2026)**

- 01.** No one has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 5 despite service. She is, accordingly, set *ex-parte*.
- 02.** Reply on behalf of official-respondents stands already filed.
- 03.** List for consideration on **11.05.2026**.
- 04.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
01.04.2026**

Bunty